



Call for Papers

On 17/18 December 2024, the Max Planck Institute for Innovation and Competition will organize the

7th Research on Innovation, Science and Entrepreneurship Workshop

The goal of the **RISE7 Workshop** is to stimulate an in-depth discussion of a select number of empirical research papers. It offers **Ph.D. students and Junior Post-docs** an opportunity to present their work and to receive feedback.

Overview

The **RISE7 Workshop** welcomes papers from all areas of research on innovation, science of science and entrepreneurship, such as:

- Knowledge Diffusion
- Intellectual Property Rights
- Innovation Motives & Behavior
- Artificial Intelligence
- Environmental Innovation and Sustainability

The **RISE7 Workshop** will feature a keynote lecture and approx. 10 paper presentations. Each paper is discussed by a senior researcher with particular emphasis on the research design and the ability to identify causal relationships.

Keynote speaker

The keynote speaker of the RISE7 workshop is

Matt Marx (Cornell University)

Paper submission procedure

We invite submissions of full papers or extended abstracts (of at least three pages) from Ph.D. students and Junior Post-docs working in the fields of Economics or Management. Please apply via our online tool until

Friday, 26 July 2024 at https://submission.rise-workshop.com/

Acceptance notifications will be issued by the **end of August 2024**, and the workshop registration will be open until **13 September 2024.** The full paper version of your submission is due on **25 November 2024**.

Costs

There is no workshop fee. Meals during the workshop and the workshop dinner are included. A limited number of travel grants will be offered for researchers who do not receive financial conference assistance from their home institution to travel to Munich. Please indicate in your application whether the participation is contingent on receiving a travel grant.

Further information

Please direct any questions concerning the **RISE7 Workshop** to <u>rise_workshop@ip.mpg.de</u>.

Further information: www.ip.mpg.de/en/research/innovation-and-entrepreneurship-research/rise-workshop.html.